sales transactions are made in the functional currency of the Company.

	 The Group hedges its foreign currency exposure in respect of forecasted sales or purchases.  The
Group uses commodity swaps to hedge its foreign currency risk and they are entered into when a firm
commitment for a sale or purchase is secured.  Most of the commodity swaps have maturities of less
than one year after the end of the reporting period.

	 The Group and the Company also hold cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign currencies
for working capital purposes. At the end of the reporting period, such foreign currency balances are
disclosed in Note 35.

	 As disclosed in Note 2.5, exchange differences on the Group’s net investments in the foreign subsidiaries
are dealt with through the foreign currency translation reserve.

78 Nam Lee Pressed Metal Industries Limited
Annual Report 2015

For the financial year ended 30 September 2015

Notes to the Financial Statements

36.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

(b)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible
change in USD against SGD, with all other variables held constant.

Group
2015 2014
$’000 $’000

USD/SGD
- strengthened 3% (2014: 3%) 742 544
- weakened 3% (2014: 3%) (742) (544)

(c)	 Credit risk

	 Credit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on outstanding financial instruments should a counterparty
default on its obligations. The Group’s and Company’s exposure to credit risk arises primarily from trade
receivables. The Group and Company trades only with recognised and creditworthy third parties. It is
the Group’s policy to monitor receivable balances on an ongoing basis with the result that the Group’s
exposure to bad debts is not unduly significant.

	 With respect to credit risk arising from the other financial assets, which comprise cash and cash
equivalents, other receivables and deposits, available-for-sale investments, held-to-maturity investments